
County CAO Name CAO Phone # CAO Fax # CCIS Name CCIS Phone # CCIS Fax # CCIS Email

Adams Willie Heckman 717-338-2308 717-334-4104 Gwen McGee 717-334-7634 717-334-6077 c-gmcgee@state.pa.us

Cathy Phillips 717-334-6241 717-334-4104 Marci Place 717-334-7634 717-334-6077 mplace@sccap.org

Allegheny Shirley Michelotti 412-565-2398 412-565-2396 Melissa Cavanagh 412-255-1278 412-391-9808 c-mcavanag@state.pa.us

Cynthia Levy 412-255-1459 c-clevy@state.pa.us

Alle Kiski Larry Maseth 724-337-5610 724-339-6850 Kim Turner 412-255-1648

Audrey Bartkoski  724-337-5649 724-339-6850 Rae Finch 412-255-1644

Three Rivers Fred Taylor 412-565-7858 412-565-5075 Kim Turner 412-255-1648

Cheryl Stanley 412-565-2705 412-565-5075 Rae Finch 412-255-1644

Southeast Patti Dougherty 412-664-6922 412-664-5218 Ali Abdullah 412-255-1626 c-aabdullah@state.pa.us

Barbara Lako 412-664-6451 412-664-5218 Lesa Wolfarth-Pugliese 412-255-1613 c-wolfarth-pugliese@state.pa.us

Southern Susan Logan 412-770-1061 412-565-5179 Teyonna Pollard 412-255-1630 412-349-0339

Roberta Schillo 412-565-7600 412-565-5179

Liberty Fran Watona 412-565-2516 412-565-5088 Melissa Cavanagh 412-255-1278

Cynthia Levy 412-255-1249 c-clevy@state.pa.us

South Side Refer to Southern Anita Porter 412-255-1626 c-aporter@state.pa.us

Lesa Wolfarth-Pugliese 412-255-1613 c-wolfarth-pugliese@state.pa.us

Greater Pgh East Deborah Stroman 412-645-7340 412-645-7008 Melissa Cavanagh 412-255-1278 412-798-8253

Cynthia Levy 412-255-1249 c-clevy@state.pa.us

Armstrong Debra Cosgrove 724-548-0219 724-548-0274 Deb Shaffer 724-763-2048 724-763-2159 c-deshaffe@state.pa.us

Roxanne Traister 724-548-0242 724-548-0274 Linda Spang 724-763-3308 724-763-2159 c-lspang@state.pa.us

Beaver Linda DeSanzo 724-773-7387 724-773-7859 Julie Burke 724-847-0145 724-847-1593 c-juburke@state.pa.us

Bedford Diane Cogan 814-624-4007 814-623-7310 Wanda Tew 814-623-2002 814-623-1444 c-wtew@state.pa.us

Dotti Catena 814-623-2002 c-dcatena@state.pa.us

Berks Mark Salvatore 610-736-4254 610-736-4004 Zoraida Garcia 610-987-8441 610-987-8428 zorgar@berksiu.org

Maria Candelaria 610-621-2580 610-736-4004 Adelaide Gonzalez 610-987-8529 610-987-8428 adegon@berksiu.org

Blair Robert Smith 814-946-7106 814-941-6813 Shelly Gordon 814-949-9110 Ext 205

814-949-1954 c-sgordon@state.pa.us

Michelle Zitsch 814-949-1952 c-mzitsch@state.pa.us

Bradford Candice Thurston 570-268-2619 570-265-3061 Connie Rockwell 570-265-4420 570-265-0315

Tom Guinane 570-265-4420 guinanet@mail.bradfordco.org 

Bucks - Bristol Deborah Alutis 215-781-3307 215-781-3438 Sharon Mulroney 215-348-1283 215-348-9397

Warminster Deborah Alutis 215-781-3307 215-781-3438

Butler Marcy Colosimo 724-284-8231 724-284-8833 Kelly Crouch 724-285-9431 724 847  1593 c-kcrouch@state.pa.us

Carl Acquaviva 724-284-8847 Brian Steighner 724-285-9431 724 847 1593 c-bsteighn@state.pa.us

Cambria Kathryn Gallopin 814-533-2603 814-534-4414 Edward Wilfong 814-472-6341 814-472-6460 c-ewilfong@state.pa.us

Deborah Ferrin 814-533-2309 814-534-4415 Oriana Poruban 814-472-6341 c-oporuban@state.pa.us

Cameron Michelle Valenti 814-274-4900 814-374-3635 Rebecca Hoffower 800-638-4670 814-486-0825

Diana Ewing 814-274-4900 814-274-3635 Carol Ann Eckert 800-638-4670

Carbon Gail Solomon 610-577-9034 610-577-9043 Amy Rontz 570-325-2226 570-325-5576 c-arontz@state.pa.us
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1-800-314-0963 Raegan Smyth 570-325-2226 570-325-5536 c-rsmyth@state.pa.us

Centre Margo Watson 814-861-1952 814-689-1357 Nichol Sheridan 814-231-1352 814-238-2765 c-nsherida@state.pa.us

Jeff Foreman 814-861-1978 814-689-1357 Ann Walker 814-231-1352 814-238-2765 c-awalker@state.pa.us

Chester Eileen Haviland 610-466-1031 610-466-1130 Ronda Donlap 610-344-5305 610-344-4470 rdunlap@chesco.org

Mary Wise 610-344-6049 mwise@chesco.org

Clarion Marlene 

McCormack

814-226-1753 814-226-1691 Tamala Perry-Barnett 814 938 5866

814 938 5917 tperry-barnett@jccap.org

Amy Ortz 814-226-1795 814-226-1691 Robin Hopkins 814 938 5866 814 938 5917 rhopkins@jccap.org

Clearfield Paul Dudak 814-765-7591 814-765-0802 Sandra Bowery 814-765-1546 814-765-8312 c-sbowery@state.pa.us

Julia Foster 814-765-1546 c-ifoster@state.pa.us

Clinton Jeanine Stevenson 570-893-4504 570-893-2973 Patricia Jenkins 570-601-9702 570-322-2197

Tobi Diggs 570-601-9701

Columbia Sabrina Williams 570-387-4216 570-387-4708 Dorothy A. Lukus 570-784-0963 570-784-9180 c-dlukus@state.pa.us

Kerry S. Vincent 570-784-0963 c-kvincent@state.pa.us

Crawford Deb Lehman 814-333-3435 814-333-3527 Shannon Anderson 814-337-8055 814-337-8058 c-shanders@state.pa.us 

Dave Colwell 814-333-3408 814-333-3527 Bev McGowan 814-337-8055 814-337-8058 c-bemcgowa@state.pa.us

Cumberland Sharon Smith 717-240-2725 717-249-8141 Susan Mahoney 717-243-4014 717-243-0309 smahoney@state.pa.us

Carol Dunkle 717-240-2747 717-249-8141 Mary Alice Williamson 717-243-4014 717-243-0309 c-marwilli@state.pa.us

Dauphin Jeanine Mesarick 717-787-8114 717-772-4703 Carrie Knox 717-233-8454 717-233-8189 c-cknox@state.pa.us

Susan Lasch 717-787-1042 717-772-4703 Marie Ziegler 717-233-8454 717-233-8189 c-mziegler@state.pa.us

Mel Crummel 717-787-1847 717-772-4703

Delaware - District 

1

Deborah Garrity 610-447-5589 610-447-5399 Angelique Hiers 610-713-2285

610-713-2189

Delaware - District 

2

David Huisken 610-461-3901 610-461-3900 Angelique Hiers 610-713-2285

Elk Jan Eberly 814-776-1101 814-772-7007 Rebecca Hoffower 800-638-4670 814-486-0825

Carol Ann Eckert 800-638-4670

Erie Chuck Master 814-461-2009 814-461-2295 Michael Cox 814 451 6683 814 451 6550 c-miccox@state.pa.us

Bernadette 

McKechnie

814-461-2318 814-461-2295 Jeff Morey 814 451 6659

814 451 6550 c-jemorey@state.pa.us

Fayette Fran Chambers 724-439-7023 724-439-7002 Margaret Defino 724 425 1818 724 434 5865 c-mdefino@state.pa.us

Monica Duda 724-439-7202 724-439-7002 Cheryl DeCarlo 724-425-1818 724 434 5865 c-cdecarlo@state.pa.us

Forest Randy Teska 814-755-2105 814-755-3420 Tish Montgomery 814-726-1361 814 723 0510 c-tmontgom@state.pa.us

 Brenda Bortz 814-726-1361 814 723 0510 c-bbortz@state.pa.us

Franklin Richard Hoover 717-264-6531 717-264-4801 Darlene D'Ambrosio 717-263-6549 717-263-7060 c-dadambro@state.pa.us

Susan Thompson 717-262-6515 717-264-4801 Marci Place 717-263-6549 717-263-7060 mplace@sccap.org

Fulton Nina Souders 717-325-1212 717-485-3713 Darlene D'Ambrosio 717-263-6549 717-263-7060 c-dadambro@state.pa.us

Marci Place 717-263-6549 717-263-7060 mplace@sccap.org

Greene Patty Filer 724-627-2801 724-627-8096 Mary Ann Dispenza 724-852-5277 724 852 5277 c-mdispenz@state.pa.us
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Barb Loeper 724-627-2821 724-627-8096 Brenda Ludrosky 724-852-5277 724 852  5277 c-bludrosky@state.pa.us

Huntingdon David Miller 814-641-6447 814-643-5441 Amy Streightiff 814-643-4980 814-506-1068 c-astreigh@state.pa.us

Sharon Mason 814-641-6424 814-643-5441

Cathy Bilger 814-641-6450 814-643-5441

Indiana Chris Cresson 724-357-2908 724-357-2951 Linda Berryman 724-349-8830 724-349-1125 c-lberrryma@state.pa.us

Cindy Lockard 724-349-8830 724  349 1125 c-clocklard@state.pa.us

Jefferson Robert A. Lott 814-938-2990 814-938-2990 Tamala Perry-Barnett 814 938 5866 814 938 5917 tperry-barnett@jccap.org

Lois L. MacDonald Robin Hopkins 814 938 5866 814 938 5917 rhopkins@jccap.org

Juniata Lance Musser 717-436-2158 717-436-5402 Cathy Hartzell 717-436-8613 717-436-5881 c-chartzel@state.pa.us

Maggie Williams 717-436-8613

Lackawanna Kathryn Dunstone 570-963-4481 570-963-4843 Kristen Meyers 570-963-6644 570-963-6319 c-kmeyers@state.pa.us

Jodi Evans 570-963-6644 c-jaddley@state.pa.us

Lancaster Jan Tompers 717-299-7434 717-391-6924 Carmen Santiago 717-393-4004 717-399-3841

Cathy Rychalsky 717-393-4004 c-crychals@state.pa.us

Lawrence Carol Hlebinsky 724-656-3255 724-656-3076 Cheryl Pilch 724-658-8874 724-657-5320 c-cpilch@state.pa.us

Krista Peak 724-658-8874 724-657-5320 c-kpeak@state.pa.us 

Lebanon Desanie Miller 717-270-3645 717-228-2589 Lorita Valente 717-274-6552 717-274-2233

Linda Blouch 717-274-6552

Lehigh Sandy Christy 610-821-6701 610-821-6705 Carol Heffner 610-437-6000 610-437-6500 c-lehighcc@state.pa.us

Rhonda Johnson 610-437-6000 610-437-6500 c-lehighcc@state.pa.us

Luzerne - Wilkes 

Barre

Christine Creedon 570-826-2126 570-820-4876 Deanne Evancko 570-822-6500

570-822-6510 c-devancho@state.pa.us 

Romaine Long 570-822-6500 c-romlong@state.pa.us

Luzerne - Hazleton Barbara Harris 570-459-3810 570-459-3810 Nicole Meade 570-822-6500

Christina Donnini 570-459-3822 570-459-3931 Romaine Long 570-822-6500 c-romlong@state.pa.us

Lycoming Michele Ramsauer 570-327-3308 570-321-6501 Patricia Jenkins 570-601-9702 570-322-2197

Tobi Diggs 570-601-9701

McKean Jim Keltz 814-362-5378 814-362-4959 Rebecca Hoffower 800-638-4670 814-486-0825

Betty Coldren 814-362-5375 814-362-4959 Carol Ann Eckert 800-638-4670

Mercer Diana Voyda 724-983-5020 724-983-5706 Flora Newby 724-346-6171 724-346-0789 c-fnewby@state.pa.us

Kris Jones 724-983-5004 724-983-5706 Donna Stamoolis 724-346-6171 724-346-0789 c-dstamool@state.pa.us

Mifflin William Roddey 717-242-6075 717-242-6099 Lori Artman 717-242-4346 717-242-3835 c-lartman@state.pa.us

Gina Himes 717-242-4346 c-ghimes@state.pa.us

Monroe Theresa Barner 570-424-3963 570-424-3915 Barbara Cullin 570-420-3590 570-420-3584 c-bcullin@state.pa.us

Janet Angradi 570-424-3913 570-424-3915 Amy Wykoff 570-420-3590 c-awykoff@state.pa.us

Montgomery Helena Williamson 610-270-3554 610-270-1678 Jean DelMuto 610-292-2196 610-278-5161

Norristown Carol Szollose 610-270-1916 610-270-1678
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Montgomery Margaret Bauer 610-327-5615 610-327-4350 Michelle Janetka 610-278-1486 610-278-5161 c-montgm03@state.pa.us

Pottstown Jim Younger 610-327-5654 610-327-4350 Michelle Janetka 610-278-1486 c-montgm03@state.pa.us

Montour Michael Bucher 570-275-7029 570-275-7433 Joann Blass 570-275-3996 570-275-7579 c-jblass@state.pa.us

Caley Schell 570-275-3996 c-scgekk@state.pa.us

Northampton Joseph Hetzel 610-250-1741 610-250-1839 Mary Lynch 610-419-4500 Ext 238

c_malynch@state.pa.us

Nicole Morber 610-41-4500 Ext 240 c-nmorber@state.pa.us

Northumberland Donna Rothermel 570-988-5980 570-988-5918 Irvine Martin 570-988-4989 570-988-4454

Deb Berry-Jennis 570-988-4990

Perry Joni Abeling 717-582-5008 717-582-4187 Susan Mahoney 717-243-4014 717-243-0309 c-smahoney@state.pa.us

Shari Weaver 717-582-5017 717-582-4187 Mary Allice Williamson 717-243-4014 717-243-0309 c-marwilli@state.pa.us

Philadelphia Jeff Blumberg 215-560-1624 215-560-3216

Alden Patricia Gaither 215-560-4814 215-560-4876 Northwest 215-842-4820 215-842-4826

Boulevard Peter Hrushanyk 215-560-6540 215-560-2087 Northeast 215-333-1560 215-333-1472

Center Anabel Morrow 215-560-3667 215-560-7451 North 215-763-0100 215-763-2035

Chelton (formely 

Hill/Ogontz)

Quadidra Williams 215-560-5030 215-560-5215

Delancey Marc Crawford 215-560-3275 215-560-2055 West 215-382-4762 215-382-1199

Elmwood Charles Jankkowski 215-560-3808 215-560-2065 West 215-382-4762

215-382-1199

Federal Lee Freeman 215-560-4419 215-560-2066 South 215-271-0433 215-271-2041

Girard Beverly Craig 215-560-3504 215-560-6996 North 215-763-0100 215-763-2035

Northwest 215-842-4820 215-842-4826

Kent Sharon Blocker 215-560-7155 215-560-5403 North 215-763-0100 215-763-2035

Lehigh Patricia Cooper 215-560-4624 215-560-2248 North 215-763-0100 215-763-2035

North Lydia Lee 215-560-4081 215-560-4065 North 215-763-0100 215-763-2035

Ogontz Stephanie Scott 215-560-5036 215-560-5116 Northwest 215-842-4820 215-842-4826

Ridge/Tioga Pricilla Peters 215-560-4732 215-560-4938 North 215-763-0100 215-763-2035

Snyder Ming Chan 215-787-3360 215-560-4321 South 215-271-0433 215-271-2041

North 215-763-0100 215-763-2035

Unity Susan Myers 215-560-6475 215-560-2067 Northeast 215-333-1560 215-333-1472

West Lisa Camps 215-560-6117 215-560-2053 West 215-382-4762 215-382-1199

Nursing Home Paul Corilies 215-560-1331 215-560-3469

Pike James Pollard 570-296-3116 570-296-4183 Jill Gamboni 570-296-3447 570-296-1959

Terry Casella 570-296-3447

Potter Michelle Valenti 814-274-4900 814-274-3635 Rebecca Hoffower 800-638-4670 814-486-0825

Diana Ewing 814-274-4900 814-274-3635 Carol Ann Eckert 800-638-4670

Schuylkill Vicki Shaffer 570-621-3018 570-621-3014 Debbie Wood 570-624-7950 570-624-7955

Joseph Cuthie 570-621-3018 April Wytovich 570-624-7950
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Snyder Judith Pheasant 570-372-7222 570-374-6347 Lori Artman 717-242-4346 570-966-3850 c-lartman@state.pa.us

Jen Loyd 570-966-2216 570-966-3850 c-jloyd@state.pa.us

Somerset Carol Darr 814-445-1144 814-445-4352 April Meyers 814 445 9260 814-443-3607 c-apmeyers@state.pa.us

Dave Horner 814-445-9260 814 443 3607 c-dhorner@state.pa.us

Sullivan Terrie Baumunk 570-946-1035 570-946-7189 Connie Rockwell 570-265-4420 570-265-0315

Tom Guinare 570-265-4420

Susquehanna Carol Page 570-278-5152 570-278-9508 Mary Kay Pivovarnik 800-559-6020 570-558-2417 c-mpivovar@state.pa.us

Betsy Esgro 800-599-6020 570-558-2417 c-besgro@state.pa.us

Tioga Brenda Wetherbee 570-724-9674 570-724-5612 Regina Erb 570-724-5766 570-724-5189

Peggy Mitchell 570-724-5766

Union Beverly Zimmerman 570-522-5279 570-524-2361 Lori Artman 717-242-4346

570-966-3850 c-lartman@state.pa.us

Jen Loyd 570-966-2216 570-966-3850 c-jloyd@state.pa.us

Venango Louise Brown 814-437-4411 814-437-4441 Candi Reina 814-437-1906 814-432-3896 c-creina@state.pa.us

Marcia Hoffman 814-437-4411 814-437-4441 Valerie Martin 814-437-1906

Warren Meghan Dahl 814-726-8853 814-726-1565 Tish Montgomery 814-726-1361 814-723-0510 c-tmontgom@state.pa.us

Brenda Bortz 814-726-1361 814 723 3896 c-bbortz@state.pa.us

Washington Julie McGary 724-223-4511 724-223-4524 Carla Miller 724 250 4817 724 250 6571 c-camiller@state.pa.us 
Washington - Valley Lorraine Weir 724-379-1511 724-379-1503 Erin Dinch 724 250 4820 724 250 6571 c-edinch@state.pa.us

Wayne Patricia Werner 570-253-7120 570-253-7374 Mary Kay Pivovarnik 800-559-6020 570-558-2417 c-mpivovar@state.pa.us

Kathy Harte 800-559-6020 570-558-2417 c-kharte@state.pa.us

Westmoreland - 

Greensburg

Tracy Ryan 724-858-1212 724-832-5202 Alison White 724-836-4580

724-836-5415 c-alwhite@state.pa.us

June Sullenberger 724-836-4580 724-836-5415 c-jusullenberger@state.pa.us

Westmoreland - 

Donora

Donna Kifer 724-379-1567 724-379-1572 Alison White 724-836-4580

724-836-5415 c-alwhite@state.pa.us

June Sullenberger 724-836-4580 724-836-5415 c-jusullenberger@state.pa.us

Westmoreland - 

Alle-Kiski

Shawnda Buckner 724-339-6832 724-339-6850 Alison White 724-836-4580

724-836-5415 c-alwhite@state.pa.us

June Sullenberger 724-836-4580 724-836-5414 c-jusullen@state.pa.us

Wyoming Jody Neary 570-836-8522 570-836-8761 Mary Foley 570-836-1826 570-836-1639

Jill Porter 570-836-1826

York Elizabeth McNally 717-771-1240 717-771-1261 Michele Salsgiver 717-854-2273 717-843-4158 c-msalsgiv@state.pa.us

Kristin Carroll 717-771-1131 717-771-1261 Pat Torbert 717-854-2273 717-843-4158 c-porbert@state.pa.us
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